Ltd. (IEC-1395008337) were called upon to show cause as to 

why:

i. The  declared  classification  i.e.08029000  of  the  goods 

imported vide bills of entry mentioned at Sr. No.108 to 130 of 

Annexure-B  having  declared  assessable  value  of 

Rs.20,21,06,457/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Crores  Twenty-One 

Lakh  Six  Thousand  Four  Hundred  and  Fifty-Seven  Only) 

should not be rejected and should not be re-classified under 

Custom tariff Item 08028010 and should not be confiscated 

under Section 111(d), 111 (m) & 111(o) of the Custom Act, 

1962;

ii.The goods imported vide Bills of Entry as detailed in 

'Annexure-B' having  declared  assessable  value  of 

Rs.124,72,60,282/- (Rupees  One  Hundred  and Twenty-

Four  Crores Seventy-Two  Lakh Sixty Thousand Two 

Hundred and  Eighty-Two only) should not be confiscated 

under Section 111(d), 111(m) and 111(o) of the Customs 

Act, 1962 for contravening the Import Policy conditions and 

conditions stipulated in the LoA;

iii.Penalty should not be imposed on them separately under each

[...]

In view of  the above discussion and findings, I  hereby pass the 
following order:-

i) I  reject  the  declared  classification  i.e.08029000  of  the  goods 
imported vide  bills  of  entry  mentioned at  Sr.  No. 108 to 130 in 
Annexure-B having assessable value of Rs.20,21,06,457/- (Rupees 
Twenty  Crores  Twenty-One  Lakh  Six  Thousand  Four 
Hundred and Fifty-Seven Only) and order to re-classify the same 
under  Custom tariff  Item 08028010  and hold  that  the  goods  are 
liable for confiscation under Section 111(d), 111 (m) & 111(o) of the 
Custom  Act,  1962  for  such  mis-classification  and  import  without 
following MIP conditions.

Since  the  goods  are  not  available  for  confiscation,  I  impose 
Redemption  fine  of  Rs.25,00,000/-  (Rupees Twenty-Five  Lakhs 
Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii) I hold that the goods imported vide bills of entry mentioned at 
Sr.  No.  108  to  130  in  Annexure-B having  declared  assessable 
value  of  Rs.124,72,60,282/- (Rupees  One  Hundred  and 
Twenty-Four  Crores Seventy-Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Two 
Hundred and Eighty-Two only) are liable  to  confiscation under 
Section  111(d),  111  (m)  and  111(o)  of  the  Custom  Act,  1962  for 
contravening the Import Policy conditions and conditions stipulated in 
the LoA;

Since  the  goods  are  not  available  for  confiscation,  I  impose 
Redemption  fine  of  Rs.31,18,15,071/-  (Rupees  Thirty-One  Crore 
Eighteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seventy-One Only) under Section 
125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii) I impose penalty of Rs.31,18,15,071/- (Rupees Thirty-One 
Crore Eighteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seventy-One Only) under 
Section  112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the reasons discussed 
above.
iv) I  impose  penalty  of  Rs.31,18,15,071/-  (Rupees  Thirty-One 
Crore Eighteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seventy-One Only) under 
Section  114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 for the reasons discussed 
above.

v) I order to enforce the Bond-cum-Legal Undertaking in form-H 
executed by the said SEZ Unit towards its above-mentioned liabilities.

41. This order is issued without prejudice to any action that can be taken